## ORDER OF ELECTION FOR MUNICIPALITIES

An election is hereby ordered to be held on <u>MAY 7, 2016</u> for the purpose of: (date) (3) Council Members, Council Member Pos. #1, Council Member Pos. #2 and Council Member Pos. #3.

Special Election for citizens of Jacinto City to vote on a ballot proposition at the General Election to increase the existing sales and use tax by one percent.

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday at

JACINTO CITY CITY HALL, 1301 MERCURY DRIVE (location)

Recommended but not required

between the hours of *:00a.m. and 5:00 p.m. beginning on April 25, 2016 - April 29, 2016 and 7:00 A.M. to 7:00 P.M. on May 2, 2016 and May3,(date) 2016 and ending on May 3, 2016 (date)
Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to:
JOYCE RAINES (Name of Early Voting Clerk)
1301 MERCURY DR. (Address)
JACINTO CITY, TEXAS 77029
(City) (Zip Code)
Applications for ballots by mail must be received no later than the close of business on
May 1, 2016
(date)
Issued this the <u>28th</u> day of <u>January</u> , 20 <u>16</u> .
Signature of Mayor Signature of Councilperson
Signature of Councilperson Signature of Councilperson
Signature of Councilperson Signature of Councilperson

Instruction Note: A copy of this election order must be delivered to the County Clerk/Elections Administrator and Voter Registrar not later than 60 days before election day.